
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0417 Name: Third amendment to Agreement F002014 with Legal
Aid of Sonoma County

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/11/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2022 6/21/2022

Title: RESOLUTION - THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT F002014 WITH LEGAL AID OF SONOMA
COUNTY

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Housing and Community Services Department that
the Council, by resolution, approve a Third Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number
F002014 with Legal Aid of Sonoma County to increase compensation by $111,000.00, including
$106,000 of City General Fund and $5,000 of Federal Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security
Act (CARES Act) Community Development Block Grant (CDBG-CV) funds for a total amount not to
exceed $377,000.00, to extend the time of performance from June 30, 2022 through June 30, 2023,
and to add provisions regarding focused outreach to Black, Indigenous, and People of Color (BIPOC)
communities.

Sponsors: Housing and Community Services

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A to Reso Legal Aid 22-23 3rd Amendment F002014, 4.
Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council6/21/2022 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

